KWSO Monthly Report (programs & issues)

January 2018

The far right colum notes Joint Commission guidance area for programming

KWSO produces two weekly news magazines that consist of a series of 5 programs
on the same topic. A program runs 8 fimes each day. Segments are typically
about 3 minutes long.

Date

Warm Springs Program Topic

1/1/2018 Columbia River Discovery Center

1/8/2018 Warm Springs Land Buy Back Program
1/15/2018 WSCAT Financial Education w/Dustin Seyler
1/22/2018 Plateau Travel Plaza
1/29/2018 Culture & Heritage Language Program

Date

Our People & Mother Earth Topic

1/1/2018 Legends
1/8/2018 Legends
1/15/2018 Legends
1/22/2018 Legends
1/29/2018 Legends

Issue

History

Land Opportunity
Financial Education
Business

Language

Issue

Culture
Culture
Culture
Culture
Culture

6 local newscasts are produced each weekday. Typically they are 3-5 minutes long

KWSO News af: 6:15am, 6:45am, 7:15am, 7:45am, 8:15am, 8:45am

Local News Stories

Date Story Topic Issue

1/2/2018 New Oregon Laws for 2018 Politics, Public Info

1/2/2018 Voter Registration Deadline for Jan. 23 Special Election Politics, Public Info, Health

1/3/2018 Holiday Basketball Tourney Results Event, Sports

1/3/2018 Health Tips on Fitness Apps Fitness, Health, Safety

1/4/2018 Housing Choice Voucher Program opens Housmg, Program Awareness,
Public Info

1/4/2018 Tribal Health Scholars Selected Education, Health, Youth

1/4/2018 MHS Sports Event, Sports, Youth

1/4/2018  |WS Dental Featured on PBS New Hour Education, Feature, Health,
Program Awareness, Youth

1/5/2018 509-J & South Wasco Co Schools Delay then Cancel Public Info, Safety, Youth

School Due to Icy Roads

1/5/2018 Indian Head Casino/Plateau Travel Plaza Job Fairs Employment, Event

1/5/2018 MHS Sports Event, Sports, Youth

1/8/2018 MHS Sports Event, Sports, Youth

1/8/2018 MHS Football Moving to Special 3A District Sports, Youth

1/9/2018 2018 Miss Warm Springs Pageant Culture, Event

1/9/2018 MHS Basketball Sports, Youth

1/10/2018 CTWS Cost Savings Measures Continue Employment, Tribal Affairs

1/10/2018 Madras Girls Basketball Team of 1977 Event, Feature, Sports

1/10/2018 Madras Boys & Girls Beat Sisters Sports, Youth

1/12/2018 Get Your Flu Shots Health

. . Education, Event, Fitness, Health,

1/12/2018 Wellness of Warm Springs 2018 Topics Program Awareness, Safety
Culture, Education, Event, Health,

1/12/2018 Wellbriety Programs in Warm Springs Program Awareness, Substance
Abuse

1/15/2018 Point In Time Homeless Count Training Community Service, Event

1/15/2018 Wellbriety WAR Planning Meeting Culture, Event, Health, Substance

Abuse

**



Community Service, Event, Housing,

1/15/2018 MLK Jr. Day of Service Volunteer Opportunities in WS Health, Safety
1/16/2018 E\I:;eeiu Travel Plaza High Security Jobs Fair today (Eric Employment, Event
1/16/2018 Madras High School Basketball Sports, Youth, Event
1/17/2018 Movin' Mountains Inspiring Healthy Habits (Carolyn Harvey) |Event, Fitness, Health
1/17/2018 Movin' Mountains Incentives and Weigh-Ins (Carolyn Event, Fitness, Health
Harvey)
1/17/2018 Wolves spofted on WS Reservation Environment, Natural Resources
1/17/2018 Kanim Smith lll scores 43 in Tri-Valley Conference Opener  |Sports, Youth, Feature
1/18/2018 Sign up today for Movin' Mountains Event, Fitnhess, Health
1/18/2018 MHS Sports Event, Youth, Sports
1/18/2018 WSK8 Sports Event, Youth, Sports
1/19/2018 Drop ballots off for Oregon Special Election Health, Politics, Election
1/19/2018 2018 MHS Sports Hall of Fame Induction Event, Sports, Feature
1/19/2018 MHS Sports Event, Sports, Youth
. . Employment, Event, Program
1/19/2018 Warm Springs TERO Update Meeting Awareness. Tribal Affairs
1/22/2018 Turn in Special Election ballots by 8:00 pm Tuesday Health, Politics, Election, Public Info
Community Service, Culture,
Education, Election, Employment,
1/22/2018 This week in Warm Springs Event, Health, Housing, Politics,
Program Awareness, Public Info,
Safety, Transportation, Youth
1/22/2018 MHS Sports Event, Sports, Youth
1/22/2018 WSK8 Sports Event, Sports, Youth
1/23/2018  |Point In Time Homeless Count this Friday Community Service, Event, Health,
Housing, Public Info, Safety
1/23/2018 Measure 101: Ballots due by 8:00 tonight Election, Politics, Public Info, Health
1/23/2018 MHS Basketball Sports, Event, Youth
1/24/2018 Measure 101 Passes; Jefferson County majority voted “no” |Election, Health, Politics
1/24/2018 MHS Basketball Youth, Sports
ATNI meets in Portland to show support for Paris climate Culture, Education, Environment,
1/26/2018 Agreement (Erica Morrison Story) Event, Health, Natural Resources,
s 4 Politics, Tribal Affairs
1/26/2018 All people without stable housing should be counted for Community Service, Event, health,
Point In Time Count Housing, Public Info, Safety
1/26/2018 MHS Basketball Sports, Youth, Event
Event, Program Awareness, Public
1/26/2018 WS Land Buy Back Program Outreach Event Info, Tribal Affairs
1/29/2018 Movin' Mountains underway and great participation Health, Fitness
1/29/2018  |WS CAT AARP Tax Aid Site beginning service (Leah Giuliasi) |SOMMUNiTy Service, Program
Awareness, Public Info
Culture, Education, Emergency
CRITFC applauds WA Governor's rejection of Vancouver Prep, Environment, Health, Natural
1/30/2018 . - o )
QOil Terminall Resources, Politics, Safety, Triball
Affairs _
1/30/2018  |CTWS and others coordinate 23rd Annual Eagle Watch | CUTure Education, Environment,
Event, Natural Resources
1/31/2018 WS Native Aspirations Prevention Coadalition invites Education, Event, Health,

community to meeting

Substance Abuse, Youth




[1/31/2018

[MHS Basketball

|Spor’rs, Event, Youth

Continuing PSA Campaigns

80
80

Conscious Discipline

Hope Diabetes Education
Cervical Cancer

WS Prevention - Tobacco/D&A
Warm Springs History (MAWS)
CTWS HHS Departments/Services
Financial Literacy (WSCAT)
College Tips

Individual PSAS

150
119
112
68
68
62
48
46
45
36
28
28
28
23
23
20
20
18
18
18
18
18
15
15
15
15
10
10
10

GO OO GO 01 On

For the Health of It + Fit Food Tip
BRFSS

Moving Mountains Challenge
Flu

Health Insurance

Coffee with a Cop

MAWS Tribal Youth Art Request
VOCS Stalking 1-3

Land Buy Back Program

Safety Woodstove | & 2

Safety Emergency Readiness 1 & 2
TERO Update

We R Native

Lupus 1 & 2

Suicide Prevention 1 & 2

MAWS Tribal Youth Art Exhibit
OPB Digital Channel

Comp & Benefits

HIV/Aids 2017 1-3

Northwest Archivists Meeting
Warm Springs Prevention 1 & 2
WS Managed Care 1-3

Cancer & Tobacco Use

CTWS Tribal Member Portal
General Insurance Info

Sexual Assault

Alcohol Awareness Cooking with Grandma
LGBTQ Support

Medicare

CHIP

Cold Weather Tips

Eagle Watch 2018

Elder Abuse

Emergency Text Message
Lincoln's Pow Wow 2018
Luther's Firefighter Memorial
Move Against Migraines
Museum at Warm Springs (Generic)
Oregon Health Plan

Veteran's THRIVE

Parenting

Health Education

Health Education

Health Education

History

Health/Education Services
Personal Finance Education
Education

Diabetes Education

Health Survey

Health Event

Health

Health Insurance

Event

Event

Violence Prevention
Program/Service Awareness
Safety

Emergency Preparedness
Employment Event
Prevention

Health

Suicide Prevention

Event

Program/Service Awareness
Health Insurance

Health

Event

Health

Health Insurance

Health

Program/Service Awareness
Health Insurance

Violence Prevention
Alcohol Awareness

Suicide Prevention

Health Insurance

Health Insurance
Homeowner

Event

Violence Prevention
Program/Service Awareness
Event

event

Health

Program/Service Awareness
Health Insurance

Suicide Prevention

1,2¢
10
10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10



# of continuing PSA campaigns aired = 640
# of PSA (set daily) that aired = 1159
TOTAL NUMBER OF Public Service Announcements Aired = 1799

*%

Guidance for Joint Health Commission 15 strateqies

1 Prental
2 Child Development/FASD
3 Early Childhood/Child Development
4 Youth Fithess
5 Youth Mental Health
6 Child Development
7 Youth Support
8 Education & Job Opportunity
9 Events
10 Health and Info + Services
11 Consequences & Txt
12 Tribe's Health Education and Health Support
13 Elders
14 Health System
15 Health Professionals




