The far right colum notes Joint Commission guidance area for programming

KWSO produces two weekly news magazines that consist of a series of 5 programs on the same topic. A program runs 8 times each day. Segments are typically about 3 minutes long.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Warm Springs Program Topic</u>	lssue
1/1/20	18 Columbia River Discovery Center	History
1/8/20	18 Warm Springs Land Buy Back Program	Land Opportunity
1/15/20	18 WSCAT Financial Education w/Dustin Seyler	Financial Education
1/22/2018 Plateau Travel Plaza		Business
1/29/2018 Culture & Heritage Language Program		Language
<u>Date</u>	<u>Our People & Mother Earth Topic</u>	<u>lssue</u>
1/1/2018 Legends		Culture

1/1/2018 Legends 1/8/2018 Legends 1/15/2018 Legends 1/22/2018 Legends 1/29/2018 Legends Issue Culture Culture Culture Culture Culture

6 local newscasts are produced each weekday. Typically they are 3-5 minutes long

KWSO News at: 6:15am, 6:45am, 7:15am, 7:45am, 8:15am, 8:45am

Local News Stories		
Date	Story Topic	Issue
1/2/2018	New Oregon Laws for 2018	Politics, Public Info
1/2/2018	Voter Registration Deadline for Jan. 23 Special Election	Politics, Public Info, Health
1/3/2018	Holiday Basketball Tourney Results	Event, Sports
1/3/2018	Health Tips on Fitness Apps	Fitness, Health, Safety
1/4/2018	Housing Choice Voucher Program opens	Housing, Program Awareness, Public Info
1/4/2018	Tribal Health Scholars Selected	Education, Health, Youth
1/4/2018	MHS Sports	Event, Sports, Youth
1/4/2018	WS Dental Featured on PBS New Hour	Education, Feature, Health, Program Awareness, Youth
1/5/2018	509-J & South Wasco Co Schools Delay then Cancel School Due to Icy Roads	Public Info, Safety, Youth
1/5/2018	Indian Head Casino/Plateau Travel Plaza Job Fairs	Employment, Event
1/5/2018	MHS Sports	Event, Sports, Youth
1/8/2018	MHS Sports	Event, Sports, Youth
1/8/2018	MHS Football Moving to Special 3A District	Sports, Youth
1/9/2018	2018 Miss Warm Springs Pageant	Culture, Event
1/9/2018	MHS Basketball	Sports, Youth
1/10/2018	CTWS Cost Savings Measures Continue	Employment, Tribal Affairs
1/10/2018	Madras Girls Basketball Team of 1977	Event, Feature, Sports
1/10/2018	Madras Boys & Girls Beat Sisters	Sports, Youth
1/12/2018	Get Your Flu Shots	Health
1/12/2018	Wellness of Warm Springs 2018 Topics	Education, Event, Fitness, Health, Program Awareness, Safety
1/12/2018	Wellbriety Programs in Warm Springs	Culture, Education, Event, Health, Program Awareness, Substance Abuse
1/15/2018	Point In Time Homeless Count Training	Community Service, Event
1/15/2018	Wellbriety WAR Planning Meeting	Culture, Event, Health, Substance Abuse

**

1/15/2018	MLK Jr. Day of Service Volunteer Opportunities in WS	Community Service, Event, Housing, Health, Safety
1/16/2018	Plateau Travel Plaza High Security Jobs Fair today (Eric Angel)	Employment, Event
1/16/2018	Madras High School Basketball	Sports, Youth, Event
1/17/2018	Movin' Mountains Inspiring Healthy Habits (Carolyn Harvey)	Event, Fitness, Health
1/17/2018	Movin' Mountains Incentives and Weigh-Ins (Carolyn Harvey)	Event, Fitness, Health
1/17/2018	Wolves spotted on WS Reservation	Environment, Natural Resources
1/17/2018	Kanim Smith III scores 43 in Tri-Valley Conference Opener	Sports, Youth, Feature
1/18/2018	Sign up today for Movin' Mountains	Event, Fitness, Health
1/18/2018	MHS Sports	Event, Youth, Sports
1/18/2018	WSK8 Sports	Event, Youth, Sports
1/19/2018	Drop ballots off for Oregon Special Election	Health, Politics, Election
1/19/2018	2018 MHS Sports Hall of Fame Induction	Event, Sports, Feature
1/19/2018	MHS Sports	Event, Sports, Youth
1/19/2018	Warm Springs TERO Update Meeting	Employment, Event, Program Awareness, Tribal Affairs
1/22/2018	Turn in Special Election ballots by 8:00 pm Tuesday	Health, Politics, Election, Public Info
1/22/2018	This week in Warm Springs	Community Service, Culture, Education, Election, Employment, Event, Health, Housing, Politics, Program Awareness, Public Info, Safety, Transportation, Youth
1/22/2018	MHS Sports	Event, Sports, Youth
1/22/2018	WSK8 Sports	Event, Sports, Youth
1/23/2018	Point In Time Homeless Count this Friday	Community Service, Event, Health, Housing, Public Info, Safety
1/23/2018	Measure 101: Ballots due by 8:00 tonight	Election, Politics, Public Info, Health
1/23/2018	MHS Basketball	Sports, Event, Youth
1/24/2018	Measure 101 Passes; Jefferson County majority voted "no"	Election, Health, Politics
1/24/2018	MHS Basketball	Youth, Sports
1/26/2018	ATNI meets in Portland to show support for Paris climate Agreement (Erica Morrison Story)	Culture, Education, Environment, Event, Health, Natural Resources, Politics, Tribal Affairs
1/26/2018	All people without stable housing should be counted for Point In Time Count	Community Service, Event, health, Housing, Public Info, Safety
1/26/2018	MHS Basketball	Sports, Youth, Event
1/26/2018	WS Land Buy Back Program Outreach Event	Event, Program Awareness, Public Info, Tribal Affairs
1/29/2018	Movin' Mountains underway and great participation	Health, Fitness
1/29/2018	WS CAT AARP Tax Aid Site beginning service (Leah Giuliasi)	Community Service, Program Awareness, Public Info
1/30/2018	CRITFC applauds WA Governor's rejection of Vancouver Oil Terminal	Culture, Education, Emergency Prep, Environment, Health, Natural Resources, Politics, Safety, Tribal Affairs
1/30/2018	CTWS and others coordinate 23rd Annual Eagle Watch	Culture, Education, Environment, Event, Natural Resources
1/31/2018	WS Native Aspirations Prevention Coalition invites community to meeting	Education, Event, Health, Substance Abuse, Youth

1/31/2018	MHS Basketball	Sports, Event, Youth	
Continuinc	<u>PSA Campaigns</u>		
80	Conscious Discipline	Parenting	1,28
80	Hope Diabetes Education	Health Education	10
80	Cervical Cancer	Health Education	10
80	WS Prevention - Tobacco/D&A	Health Education	10
80 80	Warm Springs History (MAWS) CTWS HHS Departments/Services	History Health/Education Services	10
80	Financial Literacy (WSCAT)	Personal Finance Education	10
80	College Tips	Education	8
Individual	PSAs		
150	For the Health of It + Fit Food Tip	Diabetes Education	10
119	BRFSS	Health Survey	10
112	Moving Mountains Challenge	Health Event	9
68	Flu	Health	10
68	Health Insurance	Health Insurance	10
62	Coffee with a Cop	Event	9
48	MAWS Tribal Youth Art Request	Event	9
46	VOCS Stalking 1-3	Violence Prevention	
45	Land Buy Back Program	Program/Service Awareness	
36	Safety Woodstove ! & 2	Safety	
28	Safety Emergency Readiness 1 & 2	Emergency Preparedness	0
28	TERO Update	Employment Event	9 7
28 23	We R Native	Prevention Health	
23 23	Lupus 1 & 2 Suicide Prevention 1 & 2	Suicide Prevention	10 10
20	MAWS Tribal Youth Art Exhibit	Event	9
20	OPB Digital Channel	Program/Service Awareness	/
18	Comp & Benefits	Health Insurance	10
18	HIV/Aids 2017 1-3	Health	10
18	Northwest Archivists Meeting	Event	10
18	Warm Springs Prevention 1 & 2	Health	10
18	WS Managed Care 1-3	Health Insurance	10
15	Cancer & Tobacco Use	Health	10
15	CTWS Tribal Member Portal	Program/Service Awareness	
15	General Insurance Info	Health Insurance	10
15	Sexual Assault	Violence Prevention	10
10	Alcohol Awareness Cooking with Grandma	Alcohol Awareness	10
10	LGBTQ Support	Suicide Prevention	10
10	Medicare	Health Insurance	10
5	CHIP	Health Insurance	10
5	Cold Weather Tips	Homeowner	
5	Eagle Watch 2018	Event	9
5	Elder Abuse	Violence Prevention	10
5	Emergency Text Message	Program/Service Awareness	
5	Lincoln's Pow Wow 2018	Event	9
5	Luther's Firefighter Memorial	event	9
5	Move Against Migraines	Health	10
5	Museum at Warm Springs (Generic)	Program/Service Awareness	10
5	Oregon Health Plan	Health Insurance	10
5	Veteran's THRIVE	Suicide Prevention	10

of continuing PSA campaigns aired = 640 # of PSA (set daily) that aired = 1159 TOTAL NUMBER OF Public Service Announcements Aired = 1799

**	Guidance for Joint Health Commission 15 strategies
1	Prental
2	Child Development/FASD
3	Early Childhood/Child Development
4	Youth Fitness
5	Youth Mental Health
6	Child Development
7	Youth Support
8	Education & Job Opportunity
9	Events
10	Health and Info + Services
11	Consequences & Txt
12	Tribe's Health Education and Health Support
13	Elders
14	Health System
15	Health Professionals